## **CITY OF KELOWNA**

## BYLAW NO. 11803

## Sterile Insect Release Program Parcel Tax Bylaw 2019

A bylaw pursuant to Section 200 of the *Community Charter* to impose and levy a Parcel Tax upon the owners of land or real property within the City of Kelowna being served by the Sterile Insect Release Program.

NOW THEREFORE, the Municipal Council of the City of Kelowna, in open meeting assembled, enact as follows:

- A Parcel Tax shall be and is hereby imposed and levied upon the owners of land or real property as shown on Schedule "A" attached to and forming part of this bylaw, being served by the Sterile Insect Release Program.
- 2. The Parcel Tax shall be levied for the 2019 tax year on each parcel of land aforementioned, and the amount of such Parcel Tax shall be One Hundred and Thirty-Nine Dollars and Twenty-Six Cents (\$139.26) per assessed acre.
- 3. This bylaw shall be known for all purposes as the "Sterile Insect Release Program Parcel Tax Bylaw 2019 No. 11803".

Read a first, second and third time by the Municipal Council this 15th day of April, 2019.

Adopted by the Municipal Council of the City of Kelowna this 29th day of April, 2019.

Mayor

**City Clerk**